
126 CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT 

List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 

National Revenue 
—concluded 

Administered in 
Part—concl. 

RSC 1952 194 

209 
212 
215 
220 
231 
233 
248 
271 
292 
295 

1952-53 15 
38 

1953-54 27 
51 

1955 27 

Name of Act 

36 
1957 31 
1960-61 35 

Northern Affairs 
and National 
Resources— 

1908 5't ,58 
1927 51 

RSC 1927 87 
88 

116 
124 

180 
211 

1928 32 
1930 3 

29 
37 

41 
1932 35 

55 

1939 33 

RSC 1952 90 
128 
162 
179 
189 
192 
196 

224 
263 
300 
301 
331 

1952-53 21 

39 
53 

1953-54 4 

1955 47 
1957-58 25 

Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery 
(Convention) 

Pest Control Products 
Post Office 
Precious Metals Marking 
Proprietary or Patent Medicine 
Quarantine 
Radio 
Seeds 
Transport 
Weights and Measures 
White Phosphorous Matches 
Coastal Fisheries Protection 
Food and Drugs 
Export and Import Permits 
Criminal Code 
Canada Agricultural Products 

Standards 
Meat Inspection 
Pacific Fur Seal Convention 
Narcotic Control 

Post Office— 
RSC 1952 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 

212 

National Battlefields at Quebec 
Respecting certain debts due the 

Crown 
Seed Grain 
Seed Grain Sureties 
Railway Belt 
Manitoba Supplementary Provi 

sions 
Saskatchewan and Alberta Roads 
Railway Belt Water-
Lac Seul Conservation 
Alberta Natural Resources 
Manitoba Natural Resources 
Railway Belt and Peace River 

Block 
Saskatchewan Natural Resources 
Refunds (Natural Resources) 
Waterton - Glacier International 

Peace Park 
Rainy Lake Watershed Emergency 

Control 
Dominion Water Power 
Game Export 
Land Titles 
Migratory Birds Convention 
National Parks 
National Wildlife Week 
Northern Canada Power Com

mission 
Public Lands Grants 
Territorial Lands 
Yukon Placer Mining 
Yukon Quartz Mining 
Northwest Territories 
Canada Water Conservation As

sistance 
Historic Sites and Monuments 
Yukon 
Department of Northern Affairs 

and National Resources 
International River Improvements 
Atlantic Provinces Power Develop

ment 

Public Archives— 
RSC 1952 163 

222 

Public Printing and 
Stationery— 

RSC 1952 226 
230 

Public Works— 
RSC 1952 91 

114 
135 

138 
161 
163 
187 

193 

216 
228 
234 
269 
324 

Name of Act 

Post Office 

Laurier House 
Public Archives 

1959 46 

Secretary of State— 
RSC 1929 55 

1947 24 

1948 71 

RSC 1952 18 
23, 306 

30 
53 
54 
55 
62 
77 
83 
87 

149 
195 
203 
208 
223 
225 
234 
235 
247 
263 
265 
267 
270 
295 
298 
307 

1952-53 49 

Public Printing and Stationery 
Publication of Statutes 

Dry Docks Subsidies 
Ferries 
Government Harbours and Piers 

(Sect. 5) 
Government Works Tolls 
Eingsmere Park (in part) 
Laurier House 
National Harbours Board (Sect. 

38, in part) 
Navigable Waters Protection 

(Parts I and III) 
Prime Minister's Residence 
Public Works 
Railway (Sect. 251) 
Trans-Canada Highway 
Government Property Traffic (in 

part) 
National Energy Board (Sect. 76) 

Reparation Payment 
Trading with the Enemy (Transi

tional Powers) 
Italy, Romania, Hungary and 

Finland Treaties of Peace 
Boards of Trade 
Canada Elections 
Canada Temperance 
Companies 
Companies Creditors Arrangement 
Copyright 
Defence Production 
Department of State 
Disfranchising 
Dominion Controverted Elections 
Indian 
Northwest Territories 
Patent 
Pension Fund Societies 
Public Documents 
Public Officers 
Railway 
Regulations 
Seals 
Territorial Lands 
Timber Marking 
Trade Unions 
Translation Bureau 
White Phosphorous Matches 
Yukon 
Canada Evidence 
Trade Marks and Unfair Com

petition 


