List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act
National Revenue —concluded				Post O RSC	ffic e - 1952	212	Post Office
	istered in—concl.	•					
RSC	1952	209 212	Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery (Convention) Pest Control Products Post Office	Public RSC	Archive 1952	163	Laurier House Public Archives
		220 231 233	Precious Metals Marking Proprietary or Patent Medicine Quarantine Radio Seeds	Public Stati RSC	Printin lonery— 1952	(Public Printing and Stationery
	1952-53	271 292 295	Transport Weights and Measures White Phosphorous Matches Coastal Fisheries Protection			230	Publication of Statutes
	A CONTROL OF THE ACT	38	Food and Drugs Export and Import Permits	Public RSC	Works- 1952	- 91	Dry Docks Subsidies
	1953-54 1955	51 27	Criminal Code Canada Agricultural Products Standards	ILSO	1802	114 135	Ferries Government Harbours and Piers (Sect. 5)
NY -4 1	1957 1960-61	31 35	Meat Inspection Pacific Fur Seal Convention Narcotic Control			138 161 163 187	Government Works Tolls Kingsmere Park (in part) Laurier House National Harbours Board (Sect. 38, in part)
Northern Affairs and National						193	Navigable Waters Protection
Resou	1908 57 1927	51	National Battlefields at Quebec Respecting certain debts due the Crown			228 234	(Parts I and III) Prime Minister's Residence Public Works Railway (Sect. 251)
RSC	1927	88 116	Seed Grain Seed Grain Sureties Railway Belt Manitoba Supplementary Provi-		1959	269 324 46	Trans-Canada Highway Government Property Traffic (in part) National Energy Board (Sect. 76
			sions Saskatchewan and Alberta Roads				
		211	Railway Belt Water	Secreta	ary of S		Parautian Payment
	1928 1930	32 3	Lac Seul Conservation Alberta Natural Resources	RSC	1929 1947	55 24	Reparation Payment Trading with the Enemy (Transi
		29 37	Manitoba Natural Resources Railway Belt and Peace River Block	Dag	1948	71 18	tional Powers) Italy, Romania, Hungary and Finland Treaties of Peace Boards of Trade
	1932	35	Saskatchewan Natural Resources Refunds (Natural Resources) Waterton - Glacier International Peace Park	RSC	1952 2	3, 306 30 53	Canada Elections Canada Temperance Companies
	1939	33	Rainy Lake Watershed Emergency Control			54 55	Companies Creditors Arrangemen Copyright
RSC	1952	90 128 162	1_ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			62 77 83	Defence Production Department of State Disfranchising
		179 189 192	Migratory Birds Convention National Parks			87 149 195 203	Northwest Territories
		224 263	mission Public Lands Grants Territorial Lands			208 223 225	Pension Fund Societies Public Documents
		300 301	Yukon Placer Mining Yukon Quartz Mining			235	Regulations
	1952-53	331 21	Northwest Territories Canada Water Conservation Assistance			247 263 265 267	Territorial Lands Timber Marking
		39 5 3	Historic Sites and Monuments Yukon			270	Translation Bureau
	1953-54	4	Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources	H		295 298 307	Canada Evidence
	1955 1957-58	47 25	International River Improvements Atlantic Provinces Power Develop		1952-5		Trade Marks and Unfair Com